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Cover Sheet for Informant Ropon or Mc,tmiel
FD-30¢ (3-21.58)

T0:  SAC, WFO (100-25474)

FROM:  SA N o 2

PRFSSNINIES DIPSUL SN U Y

SUBJECT: (IISJMS
Date received s ;ecelvod from (nome or symbol number) Received by
2106 | GEEEEER (7D —676

Method of dalivery (check appropriate blocks)

Clin pesson m by telephone = by mail

(- orally

[ recording device 3 written by Informant

1f orally furnished and reduced to writing by Agent:

Date
Dictated 2 /10/64
Transcribed 2 /10/64
Authenticated 2/14/’64

by Informant

. . 47C

Date of Report

2/10/64

Date(s) of activity

2/8/64

Brief description of activity or mater{al

REPORT re CSJMS

File where original ia jocated if not attached

RemorkeThis informant has furnished reliable information in the past.
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WFO: 100-25474

"February 10,1964 "

"On Saturday, February 8,1964, there was a fund-
raising meeting at the home of Dr. Irving and Mrs. Helen Winik.
Helen Sobell was the speaker at this meeting and made a plea
for funds to help secure a full release for her husband, Morton

- +Sobell, because of his innocence.

"In her speech, Helen Sobell talked about the changing
political climate in the world and pointed out that her husband
is innocent and does not wish to settle for anything less than
a full pardon. She stated new facts have come.out which show
that he and the Rosenbergs are innocent. She said they were
setting up citizens committees in different cities and that such
a committee would be worked up in Washington,D.C., because this
is the Nation's capital. No definite plans have been made yet,
but it is hoped that a mass meeting will be held in June, 1964,
in Washington, D.C. with people from all over the United States
and the rest of the world attending. She stated a new generation
has grown up since Morton Sobell went to prison and they must
work on new plans to get other-geoﬁle interested in a pardon for
Sobell. 1In line with this, Doubleday Doran is to-publish a book
with the facts gherein, indicating Sobell and the Rosenbergs
are innocent.

"Helen Sobell also talked about her visit to foreign
countries and the interest there is abroad in getting Morton
Sobell freed.

the plea for funds, they started thej

. This memorandum has been compared with the original
statement and it is correct in substance.

All necessary action which should be taken in
connection with this information has been taken.

100 -3 7158 - Y7
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UJITED STATES GOVERMMEWT
MEMORANDUM .

P s R *;
T0 - ¢ SAC, NE'! YORK DATE: 4/22/64% "

FRO% :sue. (N 2 b C

suBJECT  : MenTonw Somatl -
f¢ -1 T

Bureau teletyne dated 4/13/84% instructed that
a letterhead memorandum be disseminated to Secret Service on
all Security Index cases. Cantioned subject is listed on
the Security Index by virtue of orevious Esnionage or Internal
Security-R conr actions, Accordlnr’lv, a lettex‘head memorandun
must be preparved ‘on this subiect,
3 H ‘( I T'

“**he Aaent to whom this matter is assipned will
review the instructions of Suvervisor b?C
dated 4/20/64, which is available on the Section 33 Suver-
visor's desk, and will thereafter conduct such file review )
and investigation as may be necessary and rough draft an :
aonronriate letterhead memorandum, :

«‘.

Since this entire project must be completed
within 30 days, each Agent should comnlete his assignment
within 10 working davs of the date of this memorandum, .
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QPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

$010-104 ' 3
UNITED STATES G(O{NMENT : Q)

Memorandum

PO . SAC, MY (100-37158) pare:  6/26/64

LYC-

eeon S (R 5> )

supject: HMOHTON SOBzLL
LSP - R

Re XKansas City airtel, 5/L/6l.

Iteferenced airtel -ndvised that subject remained
cenfined tc the Medical Center feor Federal Prisoners,
Sprinsfield, Mo., that hhere had been no change in his
condition, and that there were no plans to transfer him
to another institution.

The airtel further advised that on or about
8/1/6lL a recheck cof the iedical Center records would be
made for current status cf subject,

An anmual investigcative report was submitted in

thic case on 1/15/6L, and there.is no investigation to te
conducted by the NYO at this time,

It is sugrested that this case be placed in a
andlrL inactive status until further information 1s re-
ceived fromn KC re subject's status,

1 - 100-37158
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Memorandum

SAC, NY (100-37158) " | paTE: 9/25/64

o'}
s . -

MOPTON SOEELL
ESP-R

Re my memo 6/26/6%4, (Serial 2153).

This case was placed in a Pending Inactive
status to await review of records at the Medical
Center for Federal Prisoners, Springfield, Mo.,
by the Kansas City Office. fhis investigation has
been conducted, and the results set forth in Kansas
City airtel of 8/24/65.

The subject is on the Security Indéx of the

NYO, and an annual Investigative report will be
due 1/15/65.

Since no further investigation remains to be
conducted at the present time, 1t is suggested that
this case b8 closed.

71 - 100-37158
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PILE ¢ 100-37158

SUBJECT MORTON SOBELL

seraL _ 2 186 DaTE _ l0- §- 64
CONSISTING OF | PAGES

1s exempt from disclosure, in its entirety,
under (b)(1) as it has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains
information which would disclose an intelligence
source. This serial bears the Classificsation
Officers number 2040,
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_ 8AC, SEATTLE - 10-21-64
SAC, KANSAS CITY (65-1311) RUC : R R A

MORTON SOBELL, aka;
ESPIONAGE - R

(oo New York)

3 On October 5, 1964. m
. P Medical Center for Federal Prisoners, Springfield,
‘ i

ssouri, advised SA that they had received
a letter from a wman named K. R, ENGELS, Claridge Hotel, 1004
locust Street, Kansas City, Missouri. In the letter, LNGEL&
informed the uedical Center that he would like to see SOBELL,
if possible, commenting that he did not know him, but since
he was in this vicinity, he would like to visit wi%h him, .

stated that ENGELS is being informed that
this visit would not be approved.

On October 14, 1964, —

T r{dfe I Lax 1004 Log¢yst™ Street Kansas City, Missouri,
advised SA ' that WILBURHB,-ENGELS _who gave _ |
, his address as Unity Village (Lee's Summit, Mo.) Kansas City, -
- Missouri, and his occupation as representative of Howard S. . .~
Wright Company, no location shown, was a guest at the hotel *Ji' :
from September 16, until October 10, 1964.; bAD, BIC - i, vy

On October 16, 1964, q contacted the
Kansas City FBI office and advised that had subsequently
discovered that ENGELS had left a forwarding address with ;.
the hotel,of 1015 East Alo Street, Seattle, Washington,l
zip code number 98102." &

5y s
::'“f :
X ;

also stated that subject- had’}a:~ LAY
informed one of the hotel employees that he was staying at = 7. 0. . "% 0
the hotel while his wife was taking a course of 1nstructions“‘i4ﬁlf
at the Unity Village to become gome sort of a ninister ~with =
tbe Unity Church. LR h-l.;.‘.a,‘ ..F:'»“r;'f‘;;..;.‘«'&;";-'~’ 'ﬁ.“:"" : By

> B

The 1nd1ces of the Kansaa City Division contain'*
no information identifiable vith ENGELS Leoa

g Seattler (RM)' S (Lot T4V
. 4 2) New, York (100-37158) (nn)
} ] Kansas. ‘City sei %
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KO 66-12311

The above is being furnished office of origin,
wev York, and the Seattle Office for their information in:

the event lNew York desires to conduct further investigation .

of this matter.
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SAC, KANSAS CITY (65-1311) RUC B I

MORTOR SOBELL, aka;
ESPIONAGE - R

(oo New York)

On October 5, 1964,
Medical Cente

soners, Springfield,
Missouri, advised GA that they had received
a letter from a man named W. R. S, Claridge Hotel, 1004
locust Gtrect, Kansas City, Missouri. In the letter, ENGELS
informed the Medical Center that he would like to see SOBELL,
if possible, conmenting that he did not kanow him, but since
he was in this vicinity, he would like to visit with him.

b1 D, b?C .
stated that ENGELS is being informed that .. . -
this visit would not be approved. - b p ‘

On October 14, 1964,
Claridge Hotel, 1094 locust Strect, Kansas City, Missouri,
advised SA QN t:~t ¥FILBUR R, ENGELS, who gave
his address as Uunity Village (lec's Summit, Mo.) Kansas City, -,
- Missouri, and his occupation as representative of Howard 8. . - .
Wright Company, no location shown, was a guest at the hotel . "
from September 16, until October 10, 1964. b7D,‘ e i

On October 16, 1964, qcontacted the
Kansas City FBI off{ice and advised that had subsequently
discovered that RNGELS had left a forwarding address with
the hotel,of 1015 East Aloha Street, Seattle, Washington, I
zip cnde number 28102. also stated that (subjectjhad o
intormed one of the hotel employees that he was staying at
the lotol while his wife was taking a course uf instructions
at the Unity Village to become some sort of a minister with
the Unity Church. 4 o7 D

Theo indices of the Kansas City Division coatain
no information identifiable with ENGELS,

- _.__.,....-
..........—-,._—
e s« 1

2 Scattle (RM) ~ TATATD e t( -

2. Hew York (100-37158) (RM) SERLAILD ey B

1 Kansas City reT “‘g 1‘3 7‘\/
GM:QPC Fid - NIV "ﬂ_

(5) | =

BTD /00f37l5{—'°7/57
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The chove is heinp furnished office of origin,
tiew York, and thc Seattle Office for their information in
the event ilew York desires to conduct further investipation
ef this natter, )

p0-37/58~3/57



Indices Search Slip
FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-59)

TO: CHIEF CLERK

Subject W Ue K A/

Aljases B

Race - |Sex o

Addreas ( 57‘_ Bisth Date Bmhplcco. . € CIMale -
0/5 ﬂ/ 2 (CJFemale -

| aah ST

: 1 Exact Spelling Mum Criminal Case Files Only . E]Restﬂct tq Locality of . é .

All References Criminal References Only

Main Subversive Case Files Only

Subversi{ve References Only

A

:__::] Main Subverslve {lf no Main, list all Subversive References) ’

Main Criminal (1f no Main, list all Criminal References)

File & Serial Number Remarks '

File & Serial Number l
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. .-
~
" 4
P .
.y
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B
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quad Extension File No.

332

g

{00 - 37/{9)/ )r{

,)/..c//J/ s

Z(datey P

e f LY

KT

(da:e} ,
10/ 20/¢Y ..
(date) 7

e

/00,:,37/52’
Auztp/ " 3

ol - Y\EW YO" "

a’7 /6?'

f‘;n

t\ ‘s“"’ MR‘
“Zx.ﬁ'._ 1

? - Not identificble
U - Unavailable ta!orence

§f - identical
NI - Not identical
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SAC, SEATTLE

11/3/64
SAC, NE: YORK (100-37158) (P)

1101701 SOBELL
ﬂ("‘_.n

(C0: Neu York)

Re Kansas City let to Seattle of 10/21/6G4,
captioned as above, advisin" that W, R. ENGLES attempted
to obtain permission to visit subject at the lMedical
Center f{or Federal Prisoners, Springfield, [lssourdi.

It ic noted that ENGLES was subsequently ldentified by
of the Clarlidge Hotel, Kansas City, Missouri,

1. ENGLES who left as his forwarding address

ot Aloha Street, Scattle, Washington. 87D

as Iq.u i
1015

Indices of the NYQO have been revieuwzd and no
informotlion identiflable with ENGLES was located.

Seattle is requested to identify WILBUR R.
ZIGLES turough established sources and to review indices
concerning him

2-8crttle ()
1-"" Yorin
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UNITED STATEZS GOVERNMENT
MEXMORANDUM

SUBJECT: EXHTEITS MAINTAINED IN RED ROPE
FOLWEFS IN BULKY EXHIBIT VAULT

The Bulky Exhidbit Section has instituted a project to
have above captioned exhibits thoroughly reviewed for disposal
or retention,

Attached are [irst and last sections of file referring
to exhibits in question. The first section contains the green
sheets listing thz exr.ibits,

!//9//- Yy
H.7.¢

Each supcrvisor recceiving a copy of this memorandum is
requested to have the pertinent e:xhibits reviewed and fill in
the spacecs listed beiow., This memorandum is te be recturned to
~“the Bulky Exhibit Section by /]1=13 —¢. ﬁ/

YO &/‘-‘A'A.~C~fk.

EXHIBITS TO BE DESTROYED:

~ 1
EXTIEITS TO BF RETAINED:
. /U
/YM/"\\._

REASON, FOR RETENTTON:™ ._£.. | f oo o [

/ ., f‘- '$c ],’ 7 fg[ 1«_-.-‘ Vi eiy (N, XA A ol e
/V’/ J -z' 14r4 4

RV N TP S 5 O

’,-/ L // . "
e EMPLOYEE REVIEWING EXHIBIT 3 7/ Yl

SIFCEID ____ INDEXED
SEALZED Y FiLrp.
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FILE 4 100-37158

SUBJECT MORTON SOBELL

SERIAL 2 1Y DATE |2 -2 - GY
CONSISTING OF P PAGES

is exempt from disclosure, in its entirety,
under (b)(1l) as it has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains
information which would disclose an intelligence
source, This serial bears the Classification
Officers number 2040.



OFFIC

TO:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

SOURCE

E MEMORANDUM

 SAC, LOS ANGELES (1oo-u16u8)

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

‘DATE: 12/21/6&

» 57 ©

LOS ANGELES SOBELL COMMITTEE (LASC)

IS-C

ACTIVITY

" RECEIVED  AGENT

LOCATION

G s

b D Committee

L '-'"“

CC:.- “2 . New York (
P 100-109849
— 100-

“. .

100-31730
65-5082

100-45973.

luncheon on

12/5/6Ml .

b7 1)

Informant's report i1s quoted as follows:

HUNGAKJAN HALL)
MORTON SOBELL)
(HELEN SOBELL)

Read by ( L

REGISTERED)
ORELL)

MORTON YOBELL)

) ) v —Nuvd YO

Tﬁ

>
-Zs

Writer w .

«Mn L "'

T

1o0-3 11 ST~ RIE65

!\RCHU [\ i/
rD.JE;'

N 0:C . sk)i'bd cJ
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LA 100-41648
"December 6, 1964 '
"Date: Dec. 5, '1964
"Place: 1251 So. St. Andrews Pl., Los Angeles,

Calif.
"Activity: Luncheon, sponsored by the Sobel Committee.

"About eighty-five people were present, among whom"
were: ' .

p7°

“"NAT TURNER, about 5'10", 160 1lbs, caucasian, prominent
white hair, wearing glasses acted as chairman. He has Just re-
turned from 8 to 10 months travel abroad - France, Spain, Italy,
etc. He stated that an appeal in behalf of MORTON SOBEL was
being prepared to present to President KENNEDY, and since his
death it has taken almost a year to formulate the current appeal.
Many volums of filled petitions are prepared, and their presen-
tation to President JOHNSON by MORTON SOBEL's wife and/or mother
-and other members of the Committee is planned to be timed Jjust
before Christmas. Prominent appeals to the general public are
scheduled to be released at the same time, i.e. an ad in the New
York Times, the St. Louls Post Dispatch, the San Francisco Chronicle,
and Los Angeles Times, and other papers across the country are
rcheduled to carry the Morton Sobel story at this time. The
fos Angeles Times wants one thousand dollars to carry the short
publicity release, and an effort was made to raise that much
money at the luncheon, or it was suggested the committee might

- - MbS
L. 10 -37/58-D
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LA 100-41648
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'try to borrow epough for t .
"~ back late e
| < IO

"The chairman said & book will be published in January
by Doubleday, and many more people need to know about and care
about the Sobel_ case.

"In her talk ROSE reported that the committee has. .
hired new and more expensive attorneys. The case 1s known the
world over, and supported by prominent men in other countries.
In fact, according to the chairman, representatives from every
other major country would be happy to form an international con-
ference of Jjurists to act on the Sobel case, but they cannot
'get a prominent representative from UnIted States to support.the
story of MORTON SOBELL. .

"The Committee plans a rummage sale January 16, 1965,
_. somewhere in Burbank. Save stuff, Phone SOPHIE DAVIDSON at
NO 3-7889 or IDA PASTERNAK at NO ﬁ 3722 to have it picked up
ROSE SOBEL_ expects to be here about 10 more days. .

"Phe Citizen's Committee to Preserve American Freedoms
is preparing a 36000 mailing, hoping the new Congress will deny
funds to the House Un-American Activities Committee. They now
have a paid loby, and men in Congress not afraid to stand up
and be counted against H.U.A.C. They need help with the mailing."

ACTION:

Informant orally advised that letters to the
President requesting peace and a return of the boys from South
Vietnam were passed out at the meeting. These letters were pre-
pared by the Peace Committee of the Unitarian Universalist Fellow-
ship for Social Justice Los Angeles Chapter, 2936 West 8th

1D
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LA 100-41648

All necessary action in connection with this memo
has been taken by the writer.
INDEX : | '

ROSE SOBELL

I 7"



1A 100-41648
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APPEIDIX

COMMITIRE TQ SICURE JUSTWICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

A sourze advired on May 12, 1964, that the E
Los Angeles Sobell Committze is the Los Angeles, Czlifornia . -
affiliate of captiored organization. ‘

Folloving the execution of atomic spies ETHEL
and JULIUZ ROSZMRERG ia June, 1953, the "Communist
camraisn assumed a different emphasis. Ite major effort
ceﬂterad upon MODRON SOBELL, " the RCSASNBERGs' codefendant.
The National Comnittce to Secure Jjustice in the Rosenberg case -
a Commanist front which had been conducting the campaizn in the
United Sta%es - was reconstituted as the National Rasenberg- )
Sobell Commiviee at 2 conference in Cnicago in Octokrer, 1853 |
and "then as the National Committee to Secure Justice for .
Mcrton Sobell in the Rosenberg Case.

(""'*dp to Subversive Organilzations and
Publications" cdatad Decemker 1, 1961, issued by the House -
Committee on Un-Amerizan Activities, page 116.)

In Septenher, 1054, the name "National Committee
to Secure Justlce Tor Morton Sobell" appezrad on
literzture issued by the Committee. In Herch, 1955, the
current name, "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell,"
first appeared on literature issued by the Committee.

Tne Address Telephone Directory for the Borough
of Manhattan, New York City, as published by the New York
Telephone Company on April 16, 1963, lists the "Committee
tc Secure Justice ior Morton Sotell" as being located at
940 Broadway, New York, New York.

sources: R 7P

“"Guide to Subversive Organizations"

o0 -37/56-27 ¢5

APPENDIX
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- “7 Seattle indices are negative concerning WILBUR C T

R. ENGLEZS dl“O under spelling of ENGELS. 2o Fmakn -

. G furnichen a record pertaining to one Vi, R. - 2

o BiGIsES, vile WINNEFRED, nee JOSEPHSON. They nave been on - . .. )
——=s--- - £11€ glnce 1043, In Auguet, 1959 they resided at 1903 - - 555 Ly
. .. Cueen .nne Avenue and she was 1llsted as being with the ~ - CE

.. .. Olympic Hotel laundry. In May, 194k he was employed at =~ =~ .- ... .
"t Sezttle-Tacoma Ship Yards and they resided at 6617 Schaeffer “
- South. In May, 1945 he was with Todd Ship Yard and in
- March, 1954 as a laborer with the austin Congtruction Company. -
v%-¢:- ~ In September, 19€0 he was a laborer with General Construction - ...
... Company. In fAugust, 1957 she was with Troy Liundry and in 4; -
Octoter, 1963 was employed by WILLIAM G. SHEPARD as a O
- practical nurse., . i b'lD

.,
a3ty

< Tne ENGLES have resided at 12 dinerent addresces 'j;’j‘

. _. eince 1943, It was indicated they married on February 20, . . i:ssrs
- 1943 and higz age was given as 35 and hers as 38, date not o
. shown. & news article in the Seuttle Times, December 2, 1960, 3
-7 7+ indicated ENGLES had been arrested and found guilty of : T

;A.‘!n',. \, w’i&,.-m_é‘é; -Jr;iﬁ"“’;;.n ey

drivmg vhile under influence of liquor and was fined $200,

. “Hotrectrd” w ¢ found 1noth9 Files of the Seattle L 3

%bl ice:Department or e King Coﬁntg"ﬁnalyi‘w orfice on™ - v e o
ovember 27, IF@ ofhpr than thagmantlomd .,bove. e ~ s

e s e " Ou December 17, IQGL\ i e bID. ~

- VOter= Otfice, Seattle, produced a card dated Octobe 62 ’ 3
B e /=39S a/éé ;&

2 - New York (REG) T SEARCHED woexed | - J

.. - .2-- Seattle  __ .o-inoim oo 1] semavzen____smep P _
- RHC:cmh R N\ ec 2 81964 ;
) (u} R ".‘f:i:,‘:.,_f,__f . , Fou— NEW YDR 1 >

ﬂﬁ?v=vﬁ=§F?GF* <  gaets <
‘uwﬁwr*wmehan§¢#»vaiJ“ et S

— e g e




£ e, anlyuirr hehn e die
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SE G5-3111

indicating WILBUR R. ENGLES was born February. 23, 1910

at Seattle)fresiding at 1015 East Alohz Street as of
October, 1C62 anu his occupation wag a laborer. A
registration for his wife in 1948 gave her age as 43,
indicating she wac born in Iowa and was a practlcal nurse,

LEAD

— —

SEATTLE DIVISION
At Secttle, Weshington

1ill attempt to obtain further informution
concarning the background and activities of WILBUR R,
ENGLES, unless advised to the contrary by New York.

VOIS



m SAc, m:w YORK (100-37158)
L SAC, SEAT’I’LE (65-3111) (P)

<. -~ .. MORTON eorELL j T
U UESP = R e RS
' © 00: NEW YORK .

-~ ~ ‘_ Fe New York letter to Seattle, 11/3/61& i
T ‘?+;ﬁ;: - Seattle indicee are negative concerning HILBUR i 5
R. ENGLES also under gpelling of ENGELS.

x4 furnished a recor pertaining to one .« Re
o » wile WINNEFRED, nee JOSEPHSON, They have been on
... ° file since 1943. 1In Auguet, 1959 they resided at 1903
"~ Cueen inne Avenue and she wag listed as being with the e
. Olymplc Hotel laundry. In May, 1944 he was employed at "~~~ 7 .
i~ Seattle-Tacoma bhig Yards and they resided at 6617 Schaeffer == -1}
South. In May, 1945 he was with Todd Ship Yard and in . 3
‘March, 1954 as a laborer with the Austin Construction Company. >
In September, 1960 he wae a laborer with General Construction - 7im
Company. In August, 1957 ehe was with Troy Laundry and in .. , .. 2
October, 1963 was employed by WILLIAM G, SHEPARD as a 3k§7jtr¥f'< N
- =".. practical nuree. ee e rta s “».-;}degs;;¢.“.*

- . - - The ENGLES have reﬂided at 18 dirrerent addresges - iv« it
Y eince 1943, It wae indicated they married on February 20, - .. 5
. .1943 and his age was given ag 35 and hers as 38, date not - SRR e
shoun., A newe article in the Seattle Times, December 2, 1960, . .
< .-~ < A4ndicated ENGLES had been arrested and found guilty of . .
) drivlng vhile under influeance of liquor and wae fired $200.
' Wo Técord was found in YRe file« ‘of the qeattj.e 4
~Police Dcp«rtment or the King County Sheriff's Office” oa,.” SR
i fovember 27, 1964 other than that mentioned above, RS |

LR e e ,i}p:%
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: On December 17, 196&15',, o R ;
Vbtere Oftice, Seattle, produce- a ated Octo'er, 902 ' ke
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indicating WILBUR R. ENCLES wae born February .23, 1910

at Seattle;Zregiding at 1015 East Aloha Street as of
October, 1962 and his occupation was a laborer. A
registration for his wife in 1948 gave her age aas U3,
indicating she wag born in Yowa and was a practical nurae,

LEAD

SE 65-3111

SEATTLE DIVISION
At Seattle, Washington

. Will attempt to obtain further information
concerning the background and activities of WILBUR R.
ENGLES, unlese advieed to the contrary by New York.

100~ 3158 -H6E
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SAC, EATTTE (65-3111) 4 - 12/31/6 0.
SAC, EW YOPK (]00-37158) (P)

MOPTON SOFETT

ECP - R

(no- wY)

Re feattle letter, 12/23/64.

Innsmich as the subject is 3 convicted espionape
subject, it is requested that a’ditional investipation
concerning VITBIP EVCTES be conducted by the Seattle
0ffice to deterine if he is known to sccurity inform-
ants of that office, to verify his birth in the United .
Ttates, and to attempt to ascertain the reason for his
atterpted visit to subject at the Medical Center for
Federal Prisoners, Springfield, ‘ﬁssouri._- ,

2. - Senttle (PM)
~ i1 - New York S
| 0\\"‘\0’.:-"!:;]:13‘ A ‘ C
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..‘-"’" S / ‘-\—‘\\ ~\. e Y R i dadial
2l ’ 1.1 2 1
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PILE 4 100-37158

SUBJECT MORTON SOBELL

SERIAL 216Y% DATE 2. 2464
CONSISTING OF / PAGES

is exempt from disclosure, in its entirety,
under (b)(1l) as it has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it conteins
information which would disclose an intelligence
source. This serial bears the Classificstion
Officers number 2040.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
MEMORANDUM

.

TO: SAC, SAN FRANCISGO (100-49691)

reon: s (NN A7C

SUBJECT: % IAZARUS CLUB
i3 -C

DATE: mﬁwﬁ

DOCUMENTATION: ) ]

Y 1.cheon and Mesting

of EMA LAZARUS Club,
1028 Balboa Street, b)Y

D San Francisco,
P Californla, 11/28/64

Set forth verbatim on subsequent pages 18 a report by

—}‘aas been thoroughly questioned coricerning the
above, but could furnish nce additional pertinent information.

RECOMMENDATION:  All necessary actlion hLas been taken.

21 - San Francizon (25 ) 1 - Ios Anmeles(RM)
cc: , : *

2 - New York (RM) v
A (1'- } MORTON SGEI
{i- ROSE SOBEI

@
M/
ey YAty

{ Searched.....indexed....
“ Seriallzed.. .~F11e.d. cese.

1 DECEMBER 24, 1964
FBI - SAN FRANCISZO s

oo 271 54 2 67 /i
) ’ ‘/‘"."3-,:__ ' . ‘




+ - - e ke e e e 8 A e e b . ANABR e e o
A e i 4 s e s e .-

P I‘\" : )
& sen Fr:m@o, California
5 1954

December

11/2C/CG4, Nomc of !IAY 7OIBAS,
1028 BRalboa Street, San
Franoisco, California

Purpose: Luncheon and meeting of qu LAZARUS Clud,
$1.50, advértised by mail A

Guest of Honor: "Mother" ROSE SOBELL who talked
about the 80BELYL case. Pitech for SOBELL
by ESTHER SCLAR.

Chairman: SARA BRODY

Pergons present: 33

RUT:! ORIOI? rcad a report from a national cormittee
rember which in part condemned racisn, discrimination, the
United States interference in the Congo, and South Vietnan.

ROSE SOBzLL said MORTON has engaged lawyer KUNSTLER
to represent him in his case for full pardon. She spoke in a
. poft tonc of a mother whose son has been unjustly agcused
but using that t&ne %o work up sympathy.

?0,37/58—’7"? |

.0 - \ B’)D
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6 . ‘ Zun Frang )co, alifomia
' December e, 1964

- Luncheon an2 leetlng of EA

LAZARUS Ciub, 13i/2i5/64

ESTHIR SGlAR:

- "Iawyer KU ™STIER 18 of thf= firm Y‘unstler and -
Kun.,tler of New York f‘ity and 1s conneeted with the Civil
Libnrties Union. : ‘
Random Houze is to publish & beook by a man (whocn name I did -
not get) on the SOBELL case which I hope will be greatly
publicized and read, particularly by the youth to form a
_ different op1n1~n of the case,
"SOBELL mugt be paxﬂon@d now,"

Remarkss

Writar resd in the "San Francisco Chronicle,"
December 2, 1964, "NMxie Clash -« Negroes vs. FBI" that
WILLIAM N. KUNS"ILE? i3 counsel to MARTIN LUTHER KING,
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FILE £ 100-37158

" SuBJECT MORTON SOBFELL

SERI.ALA 2170 - patE  12-30.6Y
CONSISTING OF Y PAGES 0F wHiCH

PAGES 2 +3 - P .

are ¥ exenpt from disclosure, In its entirety,
under (b)(1l) as it has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains
information which would disclose an intelligence
source, This serial bears the Classificstion
‘Officers number 2040,
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OFFICE MEMORANDUM UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-41648) ~ DATE: 12/30/64
FROM: e |

SUBJECT: LOS ANGELES SOBELL COMMITTEE (LASC)
: Is-C

SOURCE ' ACTIVITY 'RECEIVED ° AGENT  LOCATION
4 el ' 12/15/64 - Writer i

Jpl

Informant's report is quoted as follows:

N

CC: 2 - New York (REGISTERED)
% T o0~ . |HORTON SORELL)
100- ROSE SOBELL)
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APPEIDIX . foa

COMMITTRE TO SFCURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

- -

. A source advired on May 12, 1964, that the o .Tifaffi ‘:i§i
Los Anjzeles Sobell Committee is the Los Angeles, Czlifornia IR
affiliate of caotioped organization, TR

Following the executlon of atomic spies ETHEL
and JULIUS ROSENBIRG in June, 19532, the "Communist L
camraign assumed a different emphasis. Ite majJor effort ERERS nﬂﬂﬁfuh;
centered upon MORTON 30SBELL," the ROSEWBERGs' codefendant. =~ ..
The National Comnittee to Secure Justice in the Rosenverg case -
a Communist front which had been conductinz the campaizn in the: "
United States - was reconstituted as the National Rtsenberg- - @@ .-
‘Sobell Committee at a conference in Cnicago in QOctober, 1953 - - .. . &
. and "then as the Nctional Committee to Secure Justice for - T
" Morton Sobell in the Rosenbverg Case." . ’

(' Gu*de to Subversive Or anizations and SRR k2
“Publications" dated Decerber 1, 061, issuad by the Hbuse ’
Coumittee on Un-Ameirilzan Activities, page 116.)

In September, 1954, the name "National COmnibt , o
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobeil" appeared on : e
literature issued by the Committee. In March, 1955, the

_. current name, "Commlttee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell," o
first appeared on literature issued by the Committee. ST

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough

- of Manhattan, New York City, as published by the New York

Telephone Company on April 16, 1963, lists the "Committee

to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell“ as being located at.
940 Broadway, New York, New York.

;_‘;\5\ :
de to bubversive Organizationa"

BOURCES:

. p00- 37/53"’7o

APPENDIX
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OFFICE MEMORANDUM UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO: ' SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-41648) DATE: 12/31/64

rrov: s Y ©7¢

SUBJECT: LOS ANGELES SOBELL COMMITTEE (LASC)
Is-C

SOURCE ACTIVITY RECEIVED  AGENT LOCATION

- Mceting of - Writer

the LASC
b b 12/5,/64 . b v

Informant's repert is quoted as follows:

- A s~ geriny Ty o
CC: 2 - ¥ew York ‘nLG;SfLRbD)

100 - zFiT)’E?fOTS‘O'EELL)

100- RCSE SOBELL)

(S

G- Huod e SCBBLL)

.

100 - 31730 HURGARIALL HALL)

JPA:LAL

(21)3_,.5—?. Reszu u,_.(%/% / QSM'/ .

[ 4




LA 100-41648

"12/7/64

"On Saturday, December 5th 1964 I attended a
luncheon at 1251 South St. Andrews Place, Los Angeles, Calif.

"The following persons were present:

"The luncheon was sponsored by the Los Angeles
Morton Sobell Committee to honor his mother ROSE SOBELL and
to hear a latest report on MORTON's case. A donation of
$1.50 for the luncheon was asked. They served from 12:30 P.M.
until 2:P.M..

"Mr. NAT CORNER introduced himself and said he would
be chairman for the affair. He told of traveling to European
.countries trying to arouse people to the injustice the United
States has imposed on MORTON SOBELL the fact that he was framed
from the begining. He said we are not going to speak too long.
He then introduced a young man a guitarist by the name of STANLEY
HUGHS to entertain with songs. :

“CORNER came on &gain to introduce a very courageous
person by the name of ROSE SOBELL.

o y90-37/50-27
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LA 100-41648

"ROSE SOBELL thanked everyone for the luncheon and
other people from the committee who have been helping her in
her struggle and effort to free her son MORTON SOBELL from
prison. She said she had some good news from the lawyers the .
fact that they will take the ¢case and an estimate fee of twenty
five hundred dollars. She told of how JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG
had paid with their lives for a crime they had not committed,
and how her son a brave man has stood ground by not d!vgu¢n¥;
the names of other persons. She said MORTON had said no mdre
injustice will be done on my account. Had the ROSENBERGS lived
they would have told the truth. ROSE SOBELL told of how she
and HELeN SODELL separetly had gone to Europe and talked at
meetings telling the people of her son and how the United States
has framed him. ROSE SOBELL said these people are shocked they
had not heard the truth before. ROSE SOBELL read a letter she
sald was from MORTY. The letter contained criticism of the
United States on all the racial news and killing and bombing
of churches and Negro children. MORTON felt the United States
had reached a very weak point and was a country composed of all
kinds of hatred. He found himself very much depressed to hear

. about all those tragic news. ROSE SOBELL went on to say that

a2 book wonld be publiched by Doubleday publishers and it will

. be intercsting; reading for those who don't know the truth about

MORTONIl. OShc gaid it will take some time as the book is very
bold and the lawyers are going through the manuscript for
approval. ROSE SOBELL told a story about a scientist named
GADY and his interest in MORTON how GADY had circulated a
petition with names of profesional people to free MORTON SOBELL
in his care but this claim had been denied. ROSE SOBELL said
that adds were being placed in newspapers in many towns asking
President JOHNSON (Mr President don't you care). She said the
add in Los Angeles would run costly about one thousand dollars. -
She said a petition would be circulated for signatures to be

telon U0 Vachington to be presented to Iresident JOHNSON as a

Chrictr.s mamasty. This they planned to do Just before Christmas.
ROSE "OBLLL said all these activities cost money so I felt that
if .everyone can donate ten dollars its not too much to ask,

or call a friend to call another friend if you feel its too

much on your part. ROSE SOBELL was appealing for funds and
started off by asking if anyone could donate one thousand dollars
in support of MORTON SOBELL. In between the appeal ROSE SOBELL

-3 . p0-3028-97
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LA 100-41648

"called for volunteers to help in the office at 555 Western Ave.
She also told of a rumage sale to be held January 16th 1965

in the Burbank area. BEITY ROTTGER interrupted the appeal

to ask for help at the office. At ten minutes after three the
appeal for funds in motion but persons had began to leave."

ACTION:

Informant was thoroughly interviewed concerning
the above and could add nothing further.

: All necessary action in connection with this memo
has been taken by the writer.
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APPEDTX .

COM.TTICE TO_STCURE JUSWTCE FOR MOPTON SORELL

A sourze advitcd on May 12, 1964, that the
Los Anzeles Sobnll Comittee is the Los Angeles, Cezlifornia
affiliate of captiored orsanization. '

Falleviny th2 execution of atomic sples ETHEL
and JUT.TUC ROSZLWSRG 1in June, 1952, the "Comuniss
chmrai o assumed a diffcrent emphasis. Its mojor effortd
ceater22 upon MOPON JUDELL, " the ROSEJNBERGS' codefendant.
Th2 Natilonal Co:wnittee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg case -
a Commnizt frcav wilch had been conducting the campaizn in the
United Jtztes - was reconstituted as the Natlonal Rcsenberg-
30b211 Committee at 2 confarcerce in Cinlcago in Ociober, 1953
and "then as the Notional Committee to Secure Justice for |
Morton Scbell in the Rosenverg Case."

("suide tc Subversive Organizations znd
Publications” dat2ad December 2, 1951, iscu2d by the House
Coumittee on Un-Anerizan Activities, psge 1195.)

In September, 1054, the name "lational Committee
to Secure Justice for MMorton Scbelil" appeara2d on
literzture issued by the Committee. In Herch, 1955, the
current name, "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell,"”
first appeared on literature issued by the Cormmittee.

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borcugh
of Manhattan, New York City, as published by the New York
Telephone Company on Apiril 16, 1963{ lists the "Committee
to Secure Justice for iMorton Sobell" as being located at
940 Broadway, New York, New York.

B

Guide to Subversive Organizations"

SOURCES:

ot 305817

APPENDIX
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SAC, NEW YORK (100-37158) - . 2/25/65 " .

SAC, SEATTIE (65-3111) (P)

MORTON SOBELL
ESP - R
00: NEW YORK

Re New York letter to Seattle, 11/3/64; Seattle .
letter to New York, 12/23/64; and New York letter to
Seattle, 12/31/64, all XO, '

Attached herewith for San Francisco and Portland
are single xerox coples of the above referenced letters for
information and assietance, '

It 1s noted one WILBUR R, ENGLES of Seattle attempted = ~
to contact the captioned subject at the Medical Center for
Federal Priconers, Springfield, Missouri. Seattle is attempting
to ascertain the possidble reason for such contact. . '

The following additional information has been
conducted at Seattle. During February, 1965, confidential
gecurity informants, familiar with certain activities of the
Communist Party, were contacted and advised they are not
acquainted with WILBUR R. ENGLES or his wife WINNIFRED
nee JOSEPHSON. :

A check of Seattle City Directories for the years
1960 through 1964 indicate the 1960 City Directory lists
WILBUR R, ENGLES as a laborer residing 1303 Cueen Anne Avenue,
The 1961 and 1962 Directory aes well as the 1963 Directory
liate2 ENGLES aes a ladorer for the Hoffman Conetruction Company
and reeiding at 212 1llth Avenue Eaest, Apartment 303. . The 1965
City Directory ic negative. The January, 1965 reverse telephone
directory disclosee WILBUR R. ENGELS A= reeslding at 1015 East
Aloha, telephone East 2-0518, :

|

'deal 242, General Laborers Uaion, '

B0 100 =37/ 5% /75~

g,i New York . ;"”TWH.-qvnwuu.‘“_l
"2 - San Francisco (Encl, 3) {””*Qm{/ﬁlﬂunmﬂ_gj —_

2 - Portlgnd (Encl. 3) ' veafs iare

2 - Seattle b1 - nEw Yoo

RHC :cmh } —ema Bl ZHEW YOR 2

(8) i

M T S -,.;.,..i
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SE 65-3111

Avenue, eabtle, advised chat HILBUR n. ENGLES has been a

Unionon goveral occasicnu but hng never oome cloae to7 ];inning.

He rald ENGLES i1sa presently employed as a maintdnce
man at the Univerasity of Wushington and formerly was employed
by the Hoffman Conetruction Company, whose offices he believe
are in Portland, Oregon,

He etated it i= rumored that ENGILES has a brother
who occupies a rather high position in HARRY BRIDGE's long
gshoremeneg union in San Francisco. He did not know the name
of this brother,

On February 23, 1965 (G '

advised that WILBUR R. ENGLES, born
March 23, 1910, social smecurity number 536-07-4274 was hired as
a janitor in the Phyeical Plant of the Universlty of Washington
on December 9, 19€4 and 1s still so employed, 57b

LEADS

PORTLAND DIVISION
At Portland, Oregon

Will check the records of the Hoffman Conatruction
Company for any pertinent data concerning ENGLES.

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION
At San Frenoisco, California

Will adviee whether there 1a any known official ~
named ENGLES who ig associastes with HARRY BRIDGES and hie \
union at San Frsncisco, {

- S_E(\T'I‘LE DIVISION
At Seattle, Washington

W11l check the records of the Reglstrar's Office, - |
University of Washington and other sources for further back~ ‘ :

ground information on ENGLES. pr 35 g-2175

'- 2 -
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“ NITED STATES GO&MEN!' % . ‘
Memorandum

To  : SAC, NEW YORK (100-37158) | DATE:  2/25/65

FR SAC, SEATTLE (65-3111) "F'

MORTON SOBELL
SUBNECT: ESP -~ R

00: NEW YORK

Re New York letter to Seattle, 11/3/64; Seattle
letter to New York, 12/23/64; and New York letter to
Seattle, 12/31/64, all IO. ‘

fttached herewith for Stn Francisco and Portland
are gingle xerox copies of the above referenced letters for
information and assistance.

It 12 noted one WILBUR R, ENGLES of Seattle attempted
to contact the captioned subject at the Medical Center for
Federal Prisoners, Springfield, Missouri. Seattle is attempting
to zscertain the possible reason for such contact.

The following additional information has been
conducted at Seattle. During February, 19065, confidential
gecurity informants, familiar with certain activities of the
Communist Party, were contacted and advised they are not
acquainted with WILBUR R. ENGLES or his wife WINNIFRED,
nee JOSEPHSON.

5 check of Seattle City Directories for the years
1060 through 10064 indicate the 1960 City Directory liste
WILBUR R. ENGLES as a laborer residing 1903 Mueen Anne Avenue,
The 1961 and 1962 Directory as well as the 1963 Directory
liete ENGLES as a laborer for the Hoffman Construction Company
and residing at 212 1llth Avenue Eagt, Apartment 303. The 1065
City Directory is negative. The January, 1965 reverse telephone
directory discloses WILBUR R. ENGELS d4ef residing at 1015 East
Aloha, telephoune East 2-0518.

L

[ Local 282, 2000 First

&1 .
e . CORIALTTERY LD L1 1 CEI
: 2 = New York . ‘ ,
"2 - San Francisco (Encl, 3) /
2 - Portland (Encl. 3)

2 ~ Seattle —\.U\H‘
[ e @0k

Buy U.S. Sarings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Sarings Plan
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SE 65-3111

Avenue, Seattle, advised that WILBUR R, ENGLES has been a
member of this union =inc f;ﬂ)

and ga ) o run for o ces in or
Union onqeveral occa«ione but has never come close to winning.

He said ENGLES is presently employed as a maintdnce
man at the University of Wushington and formerly was employed
by the Hoffman Construction Company, whose offices he believe
are in Portland, Oregon.

He stated it ig .rumored that ENGLES has a brother
who occuples a rather high position in HARRY BRIDGE'es long
shoremens union in San Francisco. He did not know the name
of thies brother.

On February 23, 1965 ) |

advised that WILBUR R. ENGLES, born
March 23, 1910, =ocial gecurity number 536-07-4274 was hired as
a janitor in the Physical Plant of the University of Vaghington
on December 9, 19€4 and 1= gtill =0 employed. £5.71>

LEADS

PORTLAND DIVISION
At Portland, Oregon

11111 check the records of the Hoffman Construction
Company for any pertinent data concerning ENGLES.

S/IN FRANCISCO DIVISION
At San Francisco, Californla

1111 advise whether there 1is any known official
named ENGLES who ig associates with HARRY BRIDGES and hise
union at fan Francisco.

. SEATTLE DIVISION

At Seattle, Vashington

Will check the records of the Registrar's Office,
University of VWashington and other sources for further back-

ground information on ENGLES. 150- 37158 2175
-2 -
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' ' Weryy | The Sobell committen

W[FE hllLL Sths | ' R X sutwihed “0001 'lclgmcsgeat
’ . BN, 37 eight-vrinme, 1,715-p3

SOBELL FREEDOM| ' : S :rﬁnscript. selling this mowy- cence, Mrs.

| v daysn“sut,tnpgm )

' g 84 what Mrs. Sobell calls 3 . 3

F plete presentation.” She esti- ) £ . '

mates it hu.l;izst.ﬂbutedbo:g.ogg . -

f & -page
o ie’W(;:dey md%‘.&o ofa v&l;' chaplain

Malcolm Sharp on n_:gthlssund.

« g —e———

She Puts Cost of 15-Year
Fight at a Million

: case.
By PETER KIHSS AR gl - tobably 1,000 cessive. Mre
One of the most passive ef- [ Ny P cites Senator Lee Metwf.um
forts ever made-lo free any RN ':,c:lﬁe'if&m' Giheral-

ing trips in 1962 and 108rert p. Kennedy in 1061 st 8
A o5 oD’ n .wWas .on .
Maintaining her huwggr: %o‘::m i &e&c&'é;he Re 9,2":
s er King ‘Jr." shel’
never was any testimony that! “‘ T the  Bentence]:
he “transmitted or received any ,,c{_'u’- D enaL” egardless

secret ma " of guilt or innocence.
Testimons & i ded !nM.'.s ts an hour & 80-

I's conviction depen g cents an or &
3 ; ous:;et}mony ofa iorme!rmitecltllow ::&rnxﬁ wmnu‘n t‘:ry‘ metal
al by Mrs. Sobell to Mrs. Lyn-| BEREER) N engineer, Max & -making IRt
zn B. Johason. ™ v w:x?ﬁ_ursn Sobell contends Sobell says. At esfmmd' sh

i iy ‘| savs_he des!
attorner Reed Comart, pardon) FREEDOM SOUGHT: Mos:_ m‘"‘m";}mﬂ,} e w0 Bjfor g X-ray technicians
i ton Sobell, who Was €on* | narjury prosecution. tian

filed a clemency petition “based
on his belie? that his sentence| vicrd In atom spying caje.

was excessive, based on his in-

prisoner has bgen going on for| B
nearly 13 ¥ on behalf of| i
i Morton Sob¥ll, convicted of con-
iracy to commit espionage.
wife, Helen, says it has cost
bably $1 million thus far.
The most recent Government
statement has been a Depart-
ment of Justice reply to an ap-|

lutultiog:l adjustment, etc., we Petition for Pardon
would glad to give it con- committee is currejily
sideration." rculating a petition to Presi- CLIPPING FROM THE

But Mr. Cozart’s letter, dated yont Johnson urging a n
Feb. 5, sald "there would be 00 gop Sobell. Mrs. Sobell says this
basis for acting favorably Upon nes amassed 8,000 signatures in
a petition predicated upon his, year from Americans calling
plea of innocence primarily.” per husband {nnocent, and is to
and the Government was “bound ye gybmitied when 10,000 are
bv the local adjudiction of Bis gathered.

It in this case.” Also under way is a plan for &

Sentenced in 1951 mew habeas corpus suit in {;;
1g. ur (3 vV )

Sobell, who will be 48 April & "L o2 4 Still anrevealable
31, has been in custody Sinc€, .umportant new evidence of PAGE [{}
Aug. 18, 1950. Me was SCn- ... jqnnocence of the Rosen-
tenced to 30 years Wnprootiiberks and my husband.” to,be y
me ril 5, , in the same’ :
tace in which Julius and Ethel I8 i};{;’g‘“"{{“ﬂ‘:ﬂ’;{{‘eﬁ o - FCRVARDED BY NY DIVISION
Roseggaerg were executed June 4" s rinur "Kinoy has n
19, 1953. . tedn- .

Sigc&.lanu;m he haist been in &?E&;f&‘;“sszlprg:?cfg‘ as NOUT FORWARDED BY NY DIVISION el
Lewisburg, Pa., pen entiary, . & the case before it six times ° Mr. Elitcher's testimony ba-|icharge of making m gy
after five and a half ycarshiﬂ ;‘:;n 1952 to 1963, but never| slcally was that (1) Sobell ad| g_\agrg_fdeslgned %
Alcatraz and the rest of IS, p5iced arguments. "‘"g““‘- him to join the Youfghcyt down a fire hazard from
term in Atlanta and SPring "'y e gopell says the late Pres. mmunist League in 1939, {2)|ltwo or three fires a month to
field, Mo, Prison Medical dent Kennedy, between his 1960{ Rosenberg in 1944 told him §34pernps one & year.

Center. black. election and 1961 inauguration,| bell was helping get mili LAY 4 —"

Mrs. Sobell, & petite, black-Lte% Y "vould free her hus-| information for the Soviet Un-
Paired former PphySicist, ISl 4 oo aides, she says, told) fon, and Sobell became angry at
chalrman, with her mother-in- her he would set up & commit-| hearing this later, (3) Sobell in
law, Mrs. Rose Sobell, of a tee of law professors on the| 1947 asked {f he knew anyone
Committee to Secure Justice'S8 O "oy tninks right-wing| who could be appproached for

for Morton Sobell, successor J0| . o, reg caused delay. spying, (4) Sobell supported
a similar group. named for tpe P ;::ole Denleyd Rosenberg in trying to induce
Rosenbergs. him to stay in the Navy in 1848

For the last decade, she SayS|  qye Federal Parole Board ha¥s| for spying, and (5) Sobell in
this has worked on a budzet of|ynnually denied Sobell parof|i1948 took a film can from —~
about $50,000 a year, with of-igince he first became eligible ih{iFlushing to Manhattan, saying 4
fices currently here at 150 Fifth(y,1e 1962, although without/ihe had information for Rosen- —V

“enue, at 20th Street, and inloypianation, Mrs. Sobell says.  |iberg. . Joo 37950

t other cities. o ontends he could fulfill]  Sobell did not testify In his SO ¢ J/7
i the last year, she Mas| ..acq requirements—a fam&¥rpumdcfense. He said this was :

\ teaching in & Privale guaiting him, an offer of full-} on advice of his lawyers, who . .

wl “to find something toiiime employment, and agree-| were convinced the prosecuti !
. m; perﬁrew"fet e'l‘;ti; ?he; ment by Ra‘l;bl w?f ng: case was weak. But his . . - e
ng herself comp 8| ner. of the Union of Ame says he has consistently asser}- () 1.5
. Ceings 1950. The SobeNSTebrew Congregations, to be; s innocence mdyhas.i NS y

eason Mark 13. o .lbigparclesgdviser. tated he was neve IR — Q)\\ﬁid




L 1=Y-100-:7158 (MORTON SOBFIL) m«,um ,Nmm

SAC, NiJ YORK (100-21) )

o R ()

TORMING FREIWEIT, IMNC,
1S-C; ISA-1950

The following edotor1a1 appeared in the “Morning
Freihcit" of March 16, ° gbh on page 4, colvmns 1-2: N

A Pardon For Sobell

A bip, paid advertisenment, in “The llew York Times"
ol’ ¥riday. HMarch 12¢h, contained the texzt of an appeal by
a nunbesr of prominent Americana to lresident Johnson for a full
n?raon for MHorton Sobell, who has been languishine in Jall for - .
1 i VpaPu. . N

It brings to mind the gruesome history of the trial, _
vhich way conducted in 1951 against Julius and Ethel Rosenberg, ™
and against Morton Sobell, It mentiona that this was during the
period of tae poisoned atmosphere of PMeCartihyicm and at the

tive ol tae Korean wWar., %The locentergs fell victim to this
atmoiphere, They were Tirred in the electrie chair, World-famous
Juricts malntaired that thie wac an act of judicial lynching.
Scbell received a sentence of 20 years in jJali. He wasn't

even charged with ‘atumic conspiracy". In the appea! to

pardon Sobeil -~ the sentence against him is called cruel“

nmong the signaturies are shiring pearls 1n various

fl21dz of soecial lile, omonz them 8 Nobel Prize winners., - Their
appeal dase not fall on veaf ears, as has happencd in all the
years t£ill now,

hn ﬂ‘vv~ was tranclated 1rﬂ" the Yiddish by

.(Y’T {.h‘CN }
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SOBELL is HaupoRyamas

. -.~" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

e
-t - ‘ ;
DRI ek U' s .
Public Hea . Penltentlary

.+ Registry Number aluoa-uz, was received U, S. Penitentiary,

lewisburg, Pa., on transfer January 30, 1965, and he is currently

' incarcerated this Institution,

He stated SOBELL has not been hospitalized during this

o period of time. He stated the Medical History indicates SOBELL

has had a liver removed and he has a mild case of Psycho-
Physiological gastro intestinal reaction, caused by nervous
tension. and he is apparently doing well at this time.

Psychiatric evaluation of

i

SOBELL is a very intelligent individual, with an
obsessive compulsive personality., He is not in d{re need of

ijsychiatrlc care but psycho-therapy is indicated,

A v >

ALL T27" ~YATICH (4 T2 INED
REREIM 573 0027 L35IFIED

1t gnd ity contenis are nol to be distributed outside your agency.

EXCEPT %1552 SBUTR
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[N
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R U, S. Penitentiary
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© SAC, SEATTLE (65-3111) o u/ulss FEEER

2. SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (65-%228) (RUC)
MORTON SOBELL

Re Seattle letter dated 2/25/6S. - - <~ i:7 il .

The current sembership list of all locala of thc N
International Longshoremen's and Warehousemen's Union (ILWU)
in the San Francisco Bay area were checked and no KNGLBs.v.
ENGLE, ENGELS or ENGEL were noted. TFurther, San Francisco.’
agents familiar with ILWU past and present activities &n . ‘,‘
the San Francisco Bay area do not recall an ILNWU official ‘
naxed ENGLES or the variations listed adbove. R

Current San Francisco city directories do aot
1ist an ENGLE under the various spellings 1dent£fied as 5o
being an ILWU official. - _ -'uﬁﬁjj

e RN

T

' San Francisco files contain a copy of Seattlc -“‘f .
report of SA ELMER M. ROTH dated 5/18/31 at Seattle in the ___
investigation captioned "HARRY RENTON BRIDGES, with aliases-;,

Communist Activities (Immigration Matters).® PO
thi ' D.Rart relates that on € /80, ;::7::;
ﬂ%ig;«.sﬂ#«?fiﬁygzs,Li; ¢_>gh»w i ca ;ﬁ!-ilr_

3t she had becone
lnterested in Denocratie Party politien in the INth Legis- -« '~
- lative District, Seattle, VWashington, and had attended . - -
«. = . . . precinct and district caucuses held during the past few ... ' .
: days, at which time she had the opportunity to observe .- .. .
that a groug of residents in that district had organized - .
as a communist bloc to control the polit ry of .
. the Democratic Party in that district. at v v
-~ - "+ _ . the time of her visit furnished the names of various . i
. "+ * 7 4ndividuals who attended the 33th District caucus and are - -
. - .. known to be communists in their principlcs even if they vua.¢§’7C—
e ;tﬂah are not actually members of the CP." Among those mentioned
RRE uas a WILBUR ENGLE, 9% Main Street, not furthcr fdentified.- L:?I)

cade e

.A‘ __ Y - -

'_‘“~' 2 ~ Seattle (AM-RM) | o \’3?ff§i§r-¢

s s qj*gew York (100-371 mmﬂn_i:l - .

.o L T = San Pranclsco AFR 19965 {.
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g EBY ‘ .
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SF 65-4228 - -

- -JTK/emp L {jiif?tﬁr:

GEORGE ZAMLICH, INS, San Francisco, reviewed

cthe $an Francisco INS fndices relating to the BARRY SRIDGES

denaturalization proceedings and advised that he found no fx-‘
reference to an ENGLES under the various spellings. . =~
For the information of the offices receiving

copies of this communication, it is to be noted that San ‘e
Francisco report of SA W. J. DEVEREUX dated 11/29/%0 in - -
the HARRY BRIDGES case on page 91 reflects that CARL -+~ ", ~
STOFFREGEN, publisher of "The Crockett Signal®™, furnished : -
a svworn affidavit on 3/4/736 to INS that “HARRY BRIDGES, ':.f
TOM CORRA, a member of the Sugar Refinery Union No. 20337, ..
and an unknown person who had accoepanied Mr. BRIDGES from
San Francisco, appeared in the Signal newspaper office; -.

that Nr. BRIDGES made a statement to the effect that he ;‘fiifé :

did not think the Signal would publish an address he had -

delivered the previous evening, which was an address made - - .

by him at a mass meeting called by TOM CORRA to protest e <
the discharge of one ALLEN ENGELS, a member of the Sugar °
Refinery employees' union, who had been discharged for a;;}‘;x-
alleged fighting within the plant of the C S B Sugur e
Company.” ) ; ;

R

R Y a._:

An in uiry'eonducted by the Contra 60|ta COunty _
Sheriff's Office in 19%2 concerning ALLEN ENGELS, wa  ~ "* ~
ALLEN ENGELSTEIN, determined that ENGELS has been enploycd j? )
by the Californla and Hawaiian Sugar Company, Crockett, _.: -
California, since 1930, ENGELS was a menmdber of the CIO0O --- -
Warehousemen's Union, Local 16 of the International lLong-

shoremen's and Warehousemen's Union. He was born 12/8/03 -, -
at New York City. His father's name was MARTIN ENGELS; ~~ “:-
his mother's name was listed as Mrs. C. ENGELSTEI“. T e

It is to be noted that the CIO cxpelled thc .
ILWU £n 1989, | L

Seattle letter to New York dated 12/23/6% fn - .° =~
captioned matter lists WILBUR R. ENGLES birth as 2/23/10
in Seattle. Washington. :

’f:;'.f
The spelling of the surname and plaees of‘birtﬁ"‘f
tend to indicate WILBUR R. ENGLES and ALLEN ENGELS are o

. not brothers. , e T

-
R RN ST RN

~

. 4
l;-
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. .17, SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (65-¥228) (RUC)

New York (100ﬂ3<31ﬁmm,_ ;
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SAC, SEATTLE (85-3111)

-~ MORTON SOBELL
N ESP - R

N : . - - - * .
°°4 - e L N U
» . e - : L e <. .

Re Seattle letter dated 2/25/65. - ,‘,'fi;

The current membership listsof all locals of the
International Longshoremen's and Warehousemen's Union (ILWU)
in the San Francisco Bay area were checked and no ENGLES,
ENGLE, ENGELS or ENGEL were noted. Further, San Francisco
agents familiar with ILWU past and present activities in
the San Francisco Bay area do not recall an ILWU official

named ENGLES or the variations listed above. - - e~

Current San Francisco city ‘directories do not-
list an ENGLE under the various spellings identified as
heing an ILWU official.

-3 -

San Francisco files contain a copy of Seattle

report of SA ELMER-M.- ROTH dated 5/18/81 at Seattle in the - -
investigation captioned “HARRY RENTON BRIDGES, with aliases- o

~ Communist Activities (Immigration Matters).®

vmwlatesvthﬂtvogtsfllgo,y

' T i " \e—‘»" e
a <fhe °€8TT“¢*vrrIc£“aﬁH“ d%lsed“fna she had beconre

lative District, Seattle, Washington, and had attended o
precinct and district caucuses held during the past few -
days, at which time she had the opportunity to observe
that a group of residents in that district had organized

as a communist bloc to control the political = machingry of
the Democratic Party in that district. 5Tﬂ— - da

the time of her visi{t furnished the namey~uYt var‘ous

known to be communists in their principles even if they

are not actually members of the CP." Among those mentioned f‘_'.u
was a WIL3BUR ENGLE, 88 Main Street, not further 1dentified.-h,

’71/ €= R

-

2 - Seattle (AM-RM)

P i e T RTINS —-

interested in Democratic Party politics in the 34th Legis-. ;,igﬁ

RN PIFRRY. IERN

;5 ;Z/
" §ndividuals who attended the 353th District caucus and are b7j>
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. Tno gl GEORGE zmuca. INS, San runciuco. revieved UL
STt “the ‘San Francisco INS indices relating to the HARRY BRIDGES > ':
denaturalization proceedings and advised that he found mo 77

.‘\‘.‘?

T reference to an ENGLES under the various npcui.ngt. Ty
o For the information of the offices reeeivi %

copies of this communication, it is to be noted that San ~_~' o
Francisco report of SA W. J. DEVEREUX dated 11/29/%0 in S

e the HARRY BRIDGES case on page 91 reflects that CARL = < er

- STOFFREGEN, publisher of "The Crockett Signal®, fumh‘hcd

a sworn affidavit on 3/4/36 to INS that “HARRY BRIDGES, ?"f"‘;"
TOM CORRA, a member of the Sugar Refinery Union No. 20331, R
and an unknown person who had accoxrpanied Mr. BRIDGES from - .
San Francisco, appeared in the Signal newspaper office; .- -&';
that Mr. BRIDGES made a statement to the effect that he -~ ;;,.;"';..;-.
did not think the Signal would pudlish an address he had -- - ° .
delivered the previous evening, which was an address made - -
by him at a mass meeting called by TOM CORRA to protest ‘,

RS )

the discharge of one ALLEN ENGELS, a member of the Sugu' R
Refinery employees' union, who had been discharged for ...z _'. - . -
alleged fighting within the plant of the c t 8 Sugu- }__- .

. Company. ™ - : BERE TR ;..' o T

. .‘. LT ' An inquiry conducted b the Contra COsta Count \3-:";

" Sheriff's Off).ce in 1942 concerning ALLEN ENGELS, wa - .. --.
"~ ALLEN ENGELSTEIN, determined that ENGELS has been cnploycd >
- " by the Ca.lifomia and Hawaiian Sugar Company, Crockett, -: -
California, since 1930. ENGELS was a member of the CIO .
- . Warehousemen's Union, lLocal 16 of the International Long- -
e .--. .- shoremen's and Warehousemen's Union. He was born 12/!/03
~ at New York City. His father's name was MARTIN ENGELS; - ‘
his mother's nane was listed as Mrs. C. ENGELSTEIN. . R

ST A It is to be moted that the cro cxpencd the R
77T I ga e, iw"..{.-’f
. '.~_ ’~'~--.- ) ‘. 7 ‘ -’ . __ \. } v .
AR e Seattle letter to New York datod 12/23/8! dn s
i1 7 captioned matter lists WILBUR R. ENGLES birth as 2/23/10 < < |
LT Ty in Seattle, Washingtos. - N L S ‘
_:-.‘...o:‘;:‘:‘;".’.-."' 3 IR e £ vy “Eag “.‘ _\:-r'.—,
R —.""f-..;t The spelling of the surname and places of birth ¥’ ,
'.f;“: tcnd to hdiute HILBUR R. ENGLBS and ALLEN E“GELS are - - ’”"'
(¥, mot brothen. , . . oLt ‘*’:- S
’ 'f “; b B ST . - -.‘f',- j*,:.j;“,‘;i"— |

T " — o~
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;;;}ED STATES ’«s«ﬁwunwr X a.r;) B
Memorarldum
to : SAC, NEW YORK (100-37158) pate:  4/28/65
“rrom Y'Y\ SAC, SEATTLE (65-3111) (RUC)
. MORTON SOBELL
SURIEST:  Esp - R
00: NY

Re New York letter to Seattle, 11/3/64; Seattle
lettere to New York, 12/23/64 and 2/25/65; San Francisco
letter to Seattle, ﬂ 13/65 and New York report, 3/17/65.

A check of Seattle indices has failed £o dimsclose
an individual named ENGLES who may be a brother to WILBUR R,
ENGLES who may be an official in the Longshoremen's Union
either 1n Seattle or San Franclisco, as mentioned in referenced
Seattle letter, February 25, 1965,

The following additional information was obtained at
Seattle on April 20, 1965, The records of the Registrar's
Office, University of Washington, Seattle, Washington, contained
no data concerning ENGLES.,

University o Cot, - £u [LEUR
R. ENGLES for his employment at the University of Washington
beginning December 9, 1964 as a maintenance man.

(é:} New York {REG)

In view of the limited education and his background
ag a constructlion laborer, it is not felt that ane attempted

contact with SOBELL during a trip, would uarrag;?

1 - Portland {Info.) (REG)
2 =« Seattle

RHC:cah

(5) b1C
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SAC, KEW YORK (100-37158)

SAC, smm (65-3111) (RUC)

MORTON SOBELL R e T
ESP~ R | R
00: NY - o o

- -

Re Kew York letter to Seattle, 11/3/64; Qeattle
lettere to New York, 12/23/64 snd 2/25/65; San Franciseo
letter to Seattle, 5/13/65 and New York report, 3/17/65.

A cheek of Seettle indices has falled to disclose
an individual named ENGLES who mzy be a brother to ¥ILBUR R,
ENGLES who may be an official in the Longehoremen's Union S o
either in Seattle or San Francieco, ar wmentioned 10 referoncod e
Seattle letter, February 25, 1965, R

The rollowing additional 1nrornation was obtained at .3
Seattle on April 20, 1965, The records of the Regiletrar's . '? ,;
Office, University of Washington, Beattle, Haehington. 9ontained B
no data eoncerning ERGIES, :

T 4 SR

Univereity"of“kaehingﬁonwyvmvﬂﬁm

Yuteat,

R. ENQIES for hie eaployment at the Univeraity of Haehington 'f”?f_ip_
beginning December 9, 196# ae a maintenance man, - - Coe T

»7- - In view of the limited education and his backsround Q{f AR
as a conetruction ladborer, 1t 18 not felt that one attempted - ."
contact vith SOBELL durlns a trip, would uarrant further 1nqu1ry

2, Hew York (REG)
Portland {Info.) (REO)

2 - Seattle :

RHC semh

()
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- WORTON SOBELL | S R i %
ESP - R | -
00: New York : _ e

. Re Seattle letter to New York, 2/25/65.

Eland, Oregon, advised that records ot that concern
indicate that WILEBUR R, ENGELS was employed by that company
in 1961 but that the information pertalning thereto was

very meager. _ _ b))

- - >

: f~ - “¥sald the records showed only that
ENGELS had~gone to work on 7/2&/61 and was employed until
12/5/61. He had been employed "out of Seattle.” His
residence address was listed a3 616 Bast Thomas, Seattle,
Hashington. _ b')[)

e . "™=maid that the record did not indicato
the type of uork done by ENGELS but that he probably was

" TJadded that no other mromauon'-hatever was - }’ '_

2/- New York (R)
- Seattle (65-3111)(Info. )(nx)
l - Portland

Rer. week. ~

o :_ o . H \
WSB/nwt NI
W CJp - 3YSERAS
L e e ) S
P e o . ’ : .::: LT
oy Ee s ] ’, ,F.Q‘__“ 8y Ym ' - )
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R SBA GEN. REG. NO. D . )
UNITED STATES “RNMENT .

Memomndum
TO » NEW YORK (100-37158) DATE: 4/30/65
FROM C, PORTLAND (65-2004)(RUC)

SUBJECT: MORTON SOBELL
ESP - R
00: New York

Re Seattle letter to New York, 2/25/65.

oruland Oregon, advised that records of that concern
indicate that WILBUR R, ENGELS was employed by that company
in 1961 but that the information pertaining thereto was
very meager. o

SRR 48314 the records showed only that
ENGELS had gone to work on 7/24/51 and was employed untll
12/5/61. He had been employed "out of Seattle." His
residence address was listed as 616 Bast Thomas, Seattle,
Washington, Y RY)

. .i4 821d that the record did not indicate
one by ENGELS but that he probably was
engaged as a laborer since his wage rate was $120~per week.
1 S it

A7 ,b1C

- New York (RM)
1 - Seattle (65-3111)(Info.)(RM)

1 - Portland /8*3
/M jé »lpﬁ‘\

?&?/hwt
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OFFICE NMEMORANDUHN UNITED STATES GOVERIIMENT

TO: sAc, LOS ANGELES (100-1783) DATE: 5)3/65
FROM: SA€ “‘“’"”‘*38’)0

SUBJECT: LOS ANGELES COMMITTEE FOR PROTECTION
OF FOREIGN BORN (LACPFB)

IS-C
SOURCE ACTIVITY RECEIVED AGENT LOCATION
o 15th Annual Writer
'vno has Conference of '
furnished LACPFB held at
reliable 118 N. Larchmont :
information Blvd., L.A., _ v 1b
in the past 3/27/65 R - T
and whose o o T
identity :
should be . :
concealed. - - Co ] : b

Informant's report is quoted as follows:

PN mD

"15th Annual Conference of the Los Angeles Committee
For Protection of Foreign Born, March 27, 1965.

“The 15th Annual Conference of the Los Angeles Committee
-for the Protection of the Foreign Born was held on March 27, 1965,
at Larchmont Hall, 118 North Larchmont Blvd., Los Angeles, Cali-
for/ni&;\gnd started at approximately 10:00 a. m.
)

Cf\//lv New York iREGISTERED )
| 100- MORTON SOBELL
PO

3 g1& o - 27/5“(
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IA 100-1783

"A series of speakers appeared before the conference ~~éi;"
during the lst or morning session. Included were NATHAN GARFIELD -
and Dr. EASON MONROE. Both of these individuals spoke briefly -
on the topic of civil rights. L A‘V-u$fﬂ

"ROSE CHERNIN KUSNITZ spoke about the accomplishments
of the IACPFB over the years and gave details of some of the L
more popular cases handled during this 15 year period.

“Approximately 200 individuals attended this lst session - -,
and it was noted that only approximately 12 Negroes and very few ..
people of Mexican extraction were in attendance. KUSNITZ stated
that the LACFFB is fighting the Mc Carran Act and the objective -
is to have the Act repealed but if this is not possible it must
be ammended. KUSNITZ was the last speaker of the morning session
and when she terminated at approximately 12:30 p.m. it was announced
that lunch was being served and that the conference would atart ‘
again at after 1:00 p.m. o

- .
-

"A printed resolution was handed out which apparently'
was given to all three panels. This called for a statute of limi-
tations to be placed on the Walter Mc Carran Act.

0037458 -=15%
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"This resolution was to be rewritten as MAURICIO‘

TERRAZAS wanted a statement included which would honor the - ..-'r .
Treaty of Guadalupe which would give Mexicans equal rights _;Qf15“féﬁg

" in language and customs.

L Y
PR .
<

“The next resolution dealt with the MORTON SOBELL matter
and called for a pardon.

"The next resolution dealt with the Viet Nam war and :
called for the United States to withdraw from Viet Nam. -

LRS- A

"Another resolution called for a speed up of the ’”izivi:

granting of citizenship for individuals after deportation cases
had been dropped against the indivigdual. :

"Another resolution called for the continuation of the
Nazi war criminal case. This is, however, to be worked to include
criminal and murders in human rights.

"The next resolution called for the conference to go on -
record for equal jobs, housing and educational rights. :

.., <

"Al1l of these resolutions were adopted without oppos;tion. .

"HUGH DE IACY called for a buildup of the assistance
for the older people. He pointed out that in California not enough
assistance is given to the elderly and it was stated that in this
state only 5% goes to welfare and that this should be increased.

"During a discussion of candidates for the municipal °
election it was mentioned that MARION MILLER was a stool pigeon
and that she should not be supported. A letter writing campaign
was suggested for supporting the U.S. Supreme Court's concept of
the one man one vote decision. They &also called for support of
the reapportionment of the. upper house of the California legis-
lature.

"Approximately 75 persons attended the panel relative
to Defense of Civil Rights.

3. J00-23758-2M83
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"The panels completed their work at approximately ';;35-?

4:00 p.m. at which time the persons attending the conference - -:

"again assembled and the report pertaining to the work of the ...

panels was presented. At this time a song 'We Shall Overcoqegj.ffff

was sung."

. ]
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- PRI
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ACTION:

Informant was thoroughly interviewed concerning the {4‘ '

above and could add nothing further.

All necessafy action in connection with this memo haqg '4’;

been taken by the writer. :

oz QN R
i -
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APPENDIX
ICS ANGELES COMMITTEE FOR PROTECTION OF FOREIGN BORN ‘

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations", revised,
December 1, 1961, pp. 103-104 describes this committee as
follows: '

"p tbranch! of the American Committee for Pro-
tection of Foreign Born found to be under the 'actual
management, directior and suvpervisicn! of Comrmnist Party
members., The Les Angeles Comalvtee was reorgani=ed in
October, 1950 and reported thiat it 'shall be affiliated to
the national organizotion Imec'm as the American Committee
for Protection of Foreign Eovrn ¥#*#'  The American Cumnittee
and the fvzrious grez or local comnittces # ¥ & con:titute
* * % one ovianlzaticn within the mozring of the # « &
statute (Interuzl Secuvity Act)' -under wixich the Subversive
Activities Con:21 Board found the American Committee for
Protection of Foreign Born to be a 'Communist-front
organization! and ordered it to register as such with the
Attorney General".

(Subversive Activities Control Board, Docket
No. 109-53, Report and Order with respect to
the American Committee for Protection of

"Cited as a 'regional! organization of the American
Committee for Protection of Foreign Born and one of its ‘'most
complex affiliates.! 'The Comittee cn Un-American Activities
found that i1a early publications the local afiiliates
frankly identilied themselves as chapters of the American
Commlittee for Protectilon of Forcign Rorn; thelr representation
of themselves as Independent groups came only after enactment
of the Internal Security Act which wculd have required them,
as affillates, to register as Commnist-front organizatlons,!

"control of the local organizations # * # was made
possible primarily by virtue of the fact that the leaders
of the local groups were Communist Party members and therefore
.subject to the discipline of the Party. # # # The local
affiliates # # ® were. actually l1little more than administrative
staffs, whose purpose it was to implement the program of
the Communist Party in thelr respective areas.

APPENDIX CONTINUED /00 - 37/58-2188
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APPENDIX CONTINUED

10S ANGELES COMMITTEE FOR PROTECTION OF FOREIGN BORN

"The Lamp of January, 1950, reported that the
1os Angeles Committee for Protection of Foreign Born had been
established on November 29, 1949.' Publicly identified

Communist ROSE CHERNIN served as 'the operating head' since
the time of its organization.

(Committee on Un-American Activities, House
Report 1182 on Communist Politic21 Sukversion,
August 16, 1957, pp. 86, 87, 55, 23, 954,

58, and 59; also cited in Ar-wmal Report for

1956, House Report #53, February 11, 1957, p. 5.)"

j00- 3715?'3'??
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MORTON E
SUBJECT SOBELL

SERIAL 219 2 DATE _S: 27:6S

CONSISTING OF ) PAGES

is exempt from disclosure, in its entirety,
under (b)(1l) as it has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains
information which would disclose an intelligence
source. This serial bears the Classification
Officers number 2040.
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TO

FROM . :

SUBJECT:

UNITED STATES GO UNMENT : -
Memorandum
SAC, NEW YORK (100-37158) pare:  1/21/65
s» N ;> (r:)
- pC

MORTON SOBELL

ESP « R

{00: NY)

Re Philndelphia letter 6/30/65.

The subject is on the security index of the NYO,
end en annusl investigative report was submitted 3/17/65.
He i3 currently incarcerated &t the United States
Penitentiary, Lewisburg, Pennsylvania,

In accordance with Buresu instructions regarding .
this case, the Philadelphias Office by relet set out s
lead to review health records concerning sudbject at the
Penitentiary within 90 days.

It is suggested that this case be placed in
pending inactive status pending receipt of the sbove
information,

71 - 100-37158
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‘ ‘Move in Spy Case Based on

-~

i

NEYrBID PLARNED
| FOR SOBELL TRIAL

Forthcoming Book

By PETER KIHSS

A new effort in Federal Court
to upset the conviction of Mor-
ton Sobef! on spy conspiracy
charges is being planned, based
on material gathered in a forth.
coming book. The case led ulti-
mately to the electrocution of
Julius and Ethel Rosenberg as
spies in 1853.

In a book heing published
Aug. 20 by Doubleday & Com-
pany, Inc., a husband-and-wife
team of New York free-lance
writers, Walter and Miriam]
Schneir, contend that the Ro-
senbergs and Sobell were “pun-
ished for a crime that never oc-
curred.”

They assert that “there {5 not
the slightest reason to believe”
the key prosecution witnesses,
:David Greenglass and Harry
Gold. “‘ever met each other prior,
to their arrests.” Both men had
testified that Greengzlass gave
Gold atomic bomb sketches in
a crucial act of the Rosenberg
spy plot in Albuquerque, N. M.,
on June 3, 1845,

Motion Being Drafted '

The motion for a new Q.nal1
is being drafted by William M..
Kunstler, Arthur Kinoy and
Marshall Perlin, co-counse! for
Sobell, who will complete half
of his 30-year sentence on Aug.
18. Mr. Kunstler said the mo-
tion would claim perjury, for-
gery and suppression of evi-
dence in asserting Sobell's in-
nocence, and would append the
book, “Invitation to an Inquest,”
as partial documentation.

In Washington, the Depart-
ment of Justice reserved com-
ment on the proposed new move
on the ground that its efficials
had not yet seen the Schneirs
book. Other legal experts, how-
ever, noted that the courtx sctl
rigorouxs standards for reopen-|
fng such cases, and expmwd‘
doubt about the dcrenqu
chances.

Sobell's wife, Hclen, dncl:mw
Sobell's case has never had an,
actual hearing on evidence'
since the origina! trial in 1931,
although petitions have gone as
high as the Supreme-Court 1t
timcs,

1 Mrs. Sobell, small statured
and increasingly drawn, heads
a committee on her husband's
case, which has sent out 10,000
leiters seeking orders for the
new $5.85., 476-page book. Bhe
reports 500 return bids in a
fortnight. Her group it also
helping set up & nationwide lec-
ture~Wwor—Fsr the twiwwbiii,

CLIPPING FROM TFE

FCRUARDED BY NY DIVISICN

NOT FORWARDED BY NY DIVISICK X
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Mr. Schneir, who ix 38 vears
old, has written in particular
for The Nation and The Re-
porter magazines. He was news
editor of MD, a eultural news
magazine for physicians; and his
wife, who is 32, was a former
‘|kindergarten and nursery teach-
er when they started on their
book six years ago.
: In an interview, Mr. Schneir
said he originally thought it
“unlikely” that the Roscnbergs
were innocent, although he had
been “shocked by the sentence”
of death in the electric chair.

Basically. the new book cen-
ters fire on the credibility of
Greenglass and Gold. Green-
glass, brother of Ethel Rosen-
bersr, was released in November,
1960, after serving nine and a
half years of his 15-year term
in the Rosenberg case. Gold is
serving a 30-vear sentence for
A separate atomic spy plot with
Kl::us Fuchs, the British physi-
cist.
The Schneirs were allowed by
Gold and his court-appointed
lawyers, John D. M. Hamilton,
:a former Republican national
,chairma.n. and Augustus S. Bal-

lard, to go through what they
call “14 hours of recordings” of
Gold's pre-trial interviews with
this eounsel, along with “hun-
dreds of pages of correspond-
ence."”

Statements Contrasted

The author say that Gold's
pre-trial statements show: .

GHe first told his lawvers
that the critical trip to Albu-
querque had been set up by
Soviet Vice Consul Anatoll A.f
Yakovlev to sce Fuchs as the
“paramount” reason but that’
Yakoviev had added that Gold’

1should try also to meet another

man “if it were possible.” t,’
the trial, Gold testificd he d;
a2 Yakoviev ‘“order” to v it’
Greenglass because an unid -
tified woman'was “unable o;

imake the trip.

§He made no mention to
wyers of staying at the Alb
uerque Hilton Hotel in Ju
945. At the trial, & hotel
istration card with Gold's sigr@-
ture was introduced as docd-
mentary support for such a stay.
The Schneirs declare their in-
vestigation of the card, its
printing, inscriptions and th:\e
stamp, point to its being *a
probable forgery"—and they
emphas{ze that, according to
hotel personnel, Federal Bureau
of Investigation agents spent
days in the hotel files.

9Gold reported to his law-
yers that he had at once told
F.BI agents “the full story of
lof my relationship with Klaus
{Fuchs,” but “the David Green-
igiass incident I had actually
completely forgotten about.” He
told him he had his memory
gradually refreshed.
| §He related to his Jawyers
that he had introduced himself
to the man in Albuguerque as
“Mr. Frank, possibly Raymond
Frank.” At the trial, Gnld testi-
fied he introduced himself as

“Dave from Pittsburgh.” caus-
ing Greenglass’ wife Ruth to
observe that tt.his was also
Greenglass first name.

QH:' told his lawyers he had
a “recognition sign” for the
Albugquerque meeting that in-
volved his saying somenthmg
like “Bob” or “Benny™ or “John
sent me.” At the trial, Gold
testified Yakoviev gave him 3
paper with Greenglass name
and a note, “recognition signal,
I come from Julius” — the

same first name as Rosenberg's.
GHe never recounted to h

i{wyers the dramatic trial tes
ony about how Yakovl

ve him a torn piece of card{:

rd to match & similar pi
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ta_be produced hy Greenglass
foF cnsUrMhg mutual fwjeweirca-
tion.

Reached in Philadelphia, Mr,
Ballard said Gold had consented
to let the Schneirs sce the pre-
trial material three to four}
years agn. This, he said, was
after the Schneirs said they
planned “an objective book on
atomic espionage, with ne ax
to grind." He said he believed
this consent to their access had
been “cleared with the F.B. 1"

Mr. Baliard added that Gold
remained, in his opinion, “a
thoraughiy repentant man with
nothing to hide” and “I am
reasnnably certain he was tell.
ing the truth” in the trial tes-
timony eventually given.

I Am Shocked’

“It they are trying tn make
a liar out of Harry. I'm
shocked.” Mr. Ballard said. He
added that he had been “tryving
to get Harry out of jail a longz
while” on the parle for which
he has been ecligible for five
years and on a 1863 petition
for commuting sentence.

Gold ix in Lewisburg (Pa)
Penitentiary, where Sobell has
also becn imprisoned since last
January.

As' to Greenglass, the
Schneirs quote Benjamin F.
Pollack., & Department of Jus-
tice attorney whn had been as.
signed in Detember, 1876, to
dfaw up & still-confidential 85«
p§ce repart on the Rosenherg-
Sebell case far the then Attor-
ngv General, Herbert Brownell

They say they had a two-
hour jnterview with Mr. Pol-
lack on departmental authori-
2ation. They assert he told them
Greenglass had “‘nn conscience
at all,” and “if 1 were a judge.
I wouldn't take his testimony
ton seriously.”

Mr. Pnliack, through the Jus-
tice Department. reserved com-

iment.

Wanian Interviewed

In one part of his testimony,
Greenglass <aid he had met a
Mrs. Ann Sidorovich in January,
1845, after which Rosenherg
tnld him she was the person
likelv ta po to Albuguerque to
get atomic bamb information
from him.

The Schneirs repart an in-
terview with Mr=. Sidorovich,
whom the prosccution had
!t‘allcd an *“cspionage courier,”
but had never brought in as &
‘witness at the trial.

Mrs. Sidorovich, they wrile,
told them she did not cver re-
member mecting  Greenglass
and had denicd his story of her
supposcd courier trip plan “un-
der oath™ before the 1950 Fegd-
erat grand jury here. She was
quoted as saving she and her
husband “were under 24-hour
surveiliance ‘for over a '
by the F. B. 1. thercafter,

‘The Schneirs write that they

Dy

Judge Irving R. Raufram—who
presided at the trial and is now
a member of the United States
Court of Appeals, denied their
1862 request to release
sketch.

The .Schneirs assert “Green-
glass’ three crudely drawa
sketches” and “meager explana-
tions” did not appear to them|

and  hix' wife through the
couple’s  attorney, 0. John
Rnggze, but had been rebuffed.
They assert Mr. Rogge “char-
acterized David as the sort who
could be easily led."™

Asked for comment, Mr.
Rogge repliod, “T never said that
he could be ‘easily led’ with the
implication that he could be
made to say things as a wit-
ness.” Mr. Rogge added he had
“no doubt in my mind as to
what the facts are” but would
nat go into the issues again un-
Jess a court procceding arose.

He said the Greenglasses had
changed their name with court
approval, and were unavailable
for interviews.

the first press representatives
cver to see any of the four
sketches drawn by Greenglass
tn 1950 and 1951 while he was
in custody. These were intro-
duced at the trial ax “replicax”
of orizinals he transmitted to
Rocenberg and Gold in 19435.

The book reproduces three of
these  Greenplass  sketches,
which the authors say they
were permitted to  photastat
from padlocked Federal Court
files of the spy trial exhibits,

One had been described by
Greenglass as showing a lens
mold into which high explo-
sives were poured. The two
others, he testified, were rep-
licas of sketches further devel-
oping the molds.

The .fourth sketch was re-
putédly of the atom bomb it-
self, which Greenglass testified

interview Greenglass

he gave Rosenberg in Septem
ber, The

The Schneirs believe they are|

to reveal “matters of earth-
.shaking importance.”
* His data, they say, appesr
“extremely rudimentary, anim-
ipression strengthened by his
testimony that none of the lens
sketches is drawn to scale, that
he was incapadble of telling
which of the many types of
lens molds constructed in his
.shop was an Improvement over
any other one, and that he did
not know the kind, quantity or
tcombination of high explosives
from which the lenses were
made.” -
At the trial, Dr. Walter 8.
Koski, who had been a Los
Alamos (N.M.) atomic bomb
engineer on osion research,
testified the lJens sketches
“illustrate the important prin-
ciple involved.” . .
_ He described this as “the use
jof a combination of high ex-
plosives of appropriate shape to|
produce a symmetrical con-
verging detonation wave.” In
essence, the technique surround-
ed plutonium with a layer of
explosives, and these were ex-!
ploded inward to compress the
fissionable material into a eriti-’
cal mass, touching off a chain:
reaction and the nuclear blast.
Dr. Koski testified there had
been “no information in text-

books or technical journals
this particular subject” as

|

1945, and the work had
mained secret information
made public at the 1951 trial.

S




 eadadsibeten et

T e . e 3

PN . 4 PR
/ 1 b et . e R kLM i e it R o N i, e

aare-ae RN O

POV

MAR 18 ;1.

|
|
L3 .0 = 5 = S
AY EXHIBIT AT THE SOBELL TRIAL: This is a photocopy of a Government exhilfit
at jthe trial of Morton Sobell. I{ was described as a duplicate of a drawing showigg

s principle involved in detonation of a bomb, and transmitted to two other defenfi-
ands in the atom spy case. In their book, Waller and Miriam Scheir query its val
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' Hon., J. Edgar Hoover ) 2w ) August 31, 1965

v We are in the process of preparing a petition under -
. Title 28 U,S,C, § 2255 and would appreciate an sarly reply to
this letter. - . PR

.+ .cto.o. . ... Very truly yours
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« : - August 31, 1965
""" Honorable J., Edgar Hoover . T '
~-. Director
e Federal Bureau of Investigation

Department of Justice
Washington, D.C,

¥ T
Lo .

Re: United State Mort Saobe
Dear Mr, Hoover:

At the trial of the above-named client of this
office which began on March 6, 1951, in the United States
District Court for the Southern District of New York, the K
govermment introduced into evidence as its Exhibit 16 a photo=
static copy of what purported to be a registration card of
the Albuquerque Hilton Hotel for June 3, 1945, in the name
of guest Harry Gold., This card bore on its reverse side, )
e "%nhagd%tion to the hotel's date-time stamp, only the initials
eldigiig
: It is the understanding of this office that agents
acting under your supervision visited the Albuquerque Hilton
in May of 1950 and procured this card, as well as another,
e 0 dated September 19, 1945, for the same guest, The latter
“r1fac ' card bears, in addition to the date-time stamp the handwritten
Gl n U date "5-23-50", an FBI identification number 165-6" and three
et "0 pets of initials, "F,L.P,", "A,L." and one that is undecipher-
S - able by this office, v - - |
Wt J - Since a serious question has arisen as to the authen.
s:F.t i T ticity of the June 3rd card, it is imperative that a handwriting

s expert for Mr, Sobell examine the original cards, Only photo-
w7 static copies were, as has been indicated, introduced in evidence
_i% v, at the trial and the originals are not on file with the court,
L.l hirv T We rvespectfully request that our expert be permitted to examine
iRt o-7r 'the original cards if they are in the possegslony agency, -
cev07. . and, if not, that we bg v_j.ngotgedf a8 4 scha?/e }_pvog_(_:_q‘.
T T T U SRR degh e Tl
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SUBJBCT MORTON SOBELL

SERIAL =220 | DATE @ - 2465
CONSISTING OF N PAGES

i1s exempt from disclosure, in its entirety,
under (b)(l) as it has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains
information which would disclose an intelligence
source, This serial bears the Classification
Officers number 2040.
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Officers number 2040.



SUPERVISORS CGiiFERENCE #35-65
(9/29/65

e h s et e W - . -

"Invitation to an Inquisition®

] sy WALTER and MIRIAM SCitiEIR

1965, This book, in substance, set3 forth implications

Captionea bock was published during Au~ust, \

and conclusions designed to discredit 1ARRY GOLD, a

Governrment witness and i:plies that the Government's case
asainst JULIUS and ET.EL ROSEABERG, executed spies, and

by the Bureau that “the authors will besin a national

MORTON SOBELL wes falsa, Information has been received l

tour, which will include rajor cities in the United
States and Caneda, in an effort to publicize and sell
this book., The tour was recentcly announced in a letter
from the Committee to Secure Justice for MHORTON SOsELL,

All investirative personnel should be alert
) for meetings in our territory, and any inquiries directed

be referred to the Sureau, attention Crime Raccrds

\ to you concerning the authers or the publication should f

Livision,
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o PERSC” AL ATTENTION \

A ER 65-
UNITED STATES DEPARTMEN% OCFIf%ST'I.'I;C% >-60

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ln Reply. Plocse Refer t0 November 2, 1965 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535
(A) ROSENBERG - SOBELL CASE - BOOK BY WALTER AND MIRIAM
SCHNEIR -- A letter to all Offices dated September 20, 1965, advised -

of the publication of a book entitled "Invitation to an Inquest' by Walter
and Miriam Schneir which implied that the Government's case against
Julius and Ethel Rosenberg and Morton Sobell was false. In addition,

you were informed that the Committee to Secure Justice for Morton

- Sobell announced a "'national tour' by the Schneirs of major cities in the
United States and Canada to publicize and sell the book.

Additional information has been received that in connection
with this tour attempts will be made to get the Schneirs on television
programs throughout the country. Their main aim is to get on a nation-
wide television program, thus obtaining major publicity for this book. I

All Offices should be alert to any indication of such action and
immediately notify the Bureau in the event information is received indicating
such an attempt on the part of the authors.
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October 16, 1965

A meeting of the FRIDAY NIGHI FORUM was keld at
the Contimental Ballroon, 982 Broad 8t., Nswark, N.J., om
Oct, 15, 1965,

LOTTIE GORDON imtroduced tke guest apeaxer, ur-.‘
MIRIAM SCHNEIR, co-author of a book entitled "Iavitatioa teo -
ar Inquest™, "The facts" as preaerted iz it are being used
as a basis for a mew appeal for MORTON SOBELL, the coavicted
8pyY. Renewed public iaterest has been given the cagse dy a
lengthy review of the book by tkhe K.Y, Times, Other papers, -
too, hiave recextly expressed doubt of SOBELL's guilt, said ’
lrl. MIB. ? ¢

She reviened the evidence presented at his trial ’
and pointed out how origirally vagus statements made by witmnesses
before the trial were eveamtually offered as clear, pointed facts
in c:urt. Twisting or undue influemce was obviously used here,
she felt, . s

The circumstance of BARRY GOLD, too, was meationed,
After havimg been assigned am attoraey, a Mr, HAMILTON, a
corporation lawyer of Philsdelphia, Pexasylvania, he made L
statemeats prejudicial te SOBELL. This, however, was oaly -
after he kad spent 400 hours with the FPederal Bureau of
Iavestigation, Undoubtedly he had been brainavashede she said.

2/S wlefer

Referrirg to KLAUS FUCHS, the oxcékzzgg scientist whe
had vorked for ths British Governaext; HARRY the Russiaa
8py; JULIUS ROSENBERG; DAVID GREENGLASS - ghe said because ene
-0f them kad mpoken to oxe of the othsrs, who in tura had spekea
to another, sad g0 on, formipg a chaix, axd because ore of them
was gullty eof a crime, all were keld guilty, This was guilt by -
agsocliation, and was typical of the era vhich was "Mc Carthyisl”

Durimg the questions and answsrs period in reply to
the qnest:lon ef wkhat other evideace wouid be prenented when
asking for a men trial for SOBELL, Mrz, SCHNEIR said that the
FBI had presented false witaesses, and had gsupprezsed evidemce
favorable to the defehdant, Add to this the fact that, as much
more truth is beimg hiddem by the Govermmeat, iam erder to aveid
the risk of ary such dieclosures amd a scandal of world-wide’
importance, it is quite possible, she said, that a parole might
be given SOBELL. 1a that case, the Governnent would probably use
dollying tactics to give him time to serve two-thirds of his
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sentence and thus become eligible with "time off"™ for good .
corduct, as a matter of course, i Lot

On the platform, too, was AARON SCHNEIDER, who was
asked to make a "salen pitch”™ for the book, Ia introducing
hin, LOTTIE GORDOK said that he bhad debated this subject many
times on radio, orce with ROY COHEN, 1onler1y a legal assistant
to Senator JOE NC CARTHY,

LOTTIE axscuzced there would be buses leavimg Newark '
for Trentonm the mext mornizg, carryierg passengers to the State
Capitol to dexgastrate agaimst our military policy im Vietaam,

. She urged all present to make the trip and join the parade,

Tbe mext meeting of the forum will be Rovember 19,
1965, when the Rev, Dr, WILLIAM HOAARD MELLISH will be the
featured spesker, Then cones ABRAEAH ISSERMAN, de-barred lavyer,
but nov ra—admltted.

About 45 pacple attanded. The goneral ndnicsioi was
99 ceats, Refreahuernts were served, .

Anopg theose present were:
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October 16, 1965 ' -
A meeting of the PRIDAY NIGHT FORUM was held om
October 15, 19265 st the Continental Ballroom, 982 Broad
St.,, Newark, N.,J. . ;

About 50 persens were present.
Chairmsa of thée evening was LOTTIE GORDON,

The spesker waz MIRIAM SCHNEIR, author of the book,
"Invitation to au Imguest®,

She sptke en her interest in the ROSENBERG case
and freedox for MORTON SOBELL. She gate a review ¢f her book
avd how sbe uncevered new evidence that tends to prove
SCBELL innocent, SOBRLL'S lawyers are sesking a retrial
acd her beok will be part of the exhibit for the new trial.
She believes that rather than have a retrial SOBELL will be
pardoned 8o tkit the goverrnpmt and the FBI will not lose ’
face at this niscarriage of justice. Because of the fact
the FBI had suppressed evidence in the SOBELL trial that could
have fresed him,

The next mseting of the Forum will be held on tho
third Friday ju November. Among the spsskers for the future
will be BERBERT APTHERER and TRUMAN NELSON. The spesker
8¢ the next meeting will be Rev., MINISCH. ,

Annourncexent that buses for the anti-Vietramase
denonstirsltion will leave fror Cliuton Ave. and Hunterdon St.
Saturdsy for Treuton. The comnittee's haadquarters are
located 2t this place. ' .

Also st the mesting Bwa—
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